

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12385/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2013 in WA No.808/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNITED SPIRITS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14170/2013

[M.S UNITED SPIRITS LTD. V. COMMNR. OF EXCISE & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, we call upon the petitioner to furnish statements in both the cases showing therein the amounts recoverable by the State Excise Department up to the relevant date less the amounts adjustable on account of dues to the petitioner plus the interest payable under the Recovery Act to the State Excise Department. Statements to be filed within two weeks. List the matters on 30th April, 2013.

Permission is also granted to the petitioner to file additional documents which may be done before the next date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER