

Ü

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12385/2013

UNITED SPIRITS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14170 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Nathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 (common in both the matters) are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 17.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd