

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12385/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013 in  
WA No. 808/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNITED SPIRITS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14170/2013

[M/S. UNITED SPIRITS LTD. V. COMMNR. OF EXCISE & ANR.]

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel f  
or  
respondents.

Call after two weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.05

16:09:03 IST

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER